

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22949-22951/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019 in WA No.846/2019, 03-09-2019 in WA No.730/2019, 03-09-2019 in WA No.731/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

C. JAYACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.146676/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 02.12.2019.

Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for respondents no.8 and 9 on caveat accepts notice. Said respondents need not be served. However, other respondents be served.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER