

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22949-22951/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019 in WA No.846/2019, 03-09-2019 in WA No.730/2019, 03-09-2019 in WA No.731/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

C. JAYACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew, AOR
(Mentioned By)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Notice was issued in the matter on 30.09.2019, returnable on 02.12.2019.

Mr. John Mathew, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the service has been effected upon the High Court on or about 15.10.2019.

Mr. Mathew further submits that the High Court is taking steps to implement the order and as such urgent interim directions are required.

We, therefore, prepone hearing of the matter.

List the matter on 15.11.2019.

Mr. Mathew shall serve a copy of this order upon the High Court as well as upon the learned counsel who has entered appearance on behalf of the High Court and other respondents.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER